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Aanexure I referred to in answer to part
(a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
3942 for 21.8.1984. ‘

S. No. Subjects

1. Uprising‘of 1857,
2. The Renpaissance in India.
The Literary Storm.

4. Political Associations : Birth of the Congress.
S5, Poorna Swaiaj.

6. Leadership of Mahatma Gandhj-Satyagraha.

7. Struggle through Dialogue : Round
Table Conference.

8. Local Self-Government and Role of Indian Political Parties.

9. The Press in the Freedom Struggle
10. The Swadeshi Movement.
11, Quut India Movement,

12 The Champaran Andolan.
13. The Namak Andolan.

14, Asahayog Andolan.

15. The Tribal Movement.
16. The Natiooal Flag,

17. Challenges to Nation.

18. Ideals of Freedom Struggle ; Demo cracy Socialism, Secularism and ‘Non-alignment,

19, The Independence Day : 15th August
1947,

20. The Martyrdom of the Mahatma
Gandhi,

21, The Pilgrimages of Freedom Struggle,

22, The Constituent Assembly : We the people of India.
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23. Afro-Asian Solidarity : India and World Freedom.

24, Struggle for Economic Freedom :

Contribution of Business Community and Industrialists in bringing out economic sif-reliance as pre-condition to Freedom.

25. Role of Chinema in Freedom Movement.

26. Role of Theatres in Freedom Movement,

27. Role of Soongs in Freedom Movement.

»

28. Role of Women in Freedom Movement.

29, Ananrd Bhavan.
30. Freedom Struggle through paintings.

3. Role of Sikhs in Freedom Movement,

22 Role of Muslims in Freedom Movement.

33. Role of Farmers in Freedom Movement.

34. Role of Working Classes in Freedom
Movement,

35, Freedom Struggle and Uplifiment of weaker sections of Society.

Non-Receipt of Newsprint Quota by Newspapers

3943. SHRI R.P. YADAV:
SHRI DAULAT RAM SAREN:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Registrar of Newspapers of India, New Delhi. had allotted 3000 M. T, of Cream Wove Paper for the year 1983-84 to 13 dailies of Norther India which had been lifted by M/s General Trading Sales Corporation, Delhi, whereas the newsprint quota in respect of a large number of dailies from other regions for the same period was not finalised;
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(b) whether some of these dailies com-
-plained to Government about non-receipt of this paper by them.

(c) whether Government have any report that the above corporation sold the above Cream Wove Paper in the open market at a premium of about Rs, 3000/-
per M. T ; and

(d)
ment in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PAR-
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI HKL,
BHAGAT) : () to (d) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

T.V, Transmitter at Kodaikanal, Tamil Nadu

3944. SHRI A.G. SUBBURAMAN :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) the probable date of commissioning of the High Powered T.V. Transmitter at Kodaikapal in Tamil Nadu;

(b) whether Government are aware of the hoitile nropaganda by Sri Lanka TV, the reception of which in most of the southern part of Tamil Nadu adversely affects the mind of the people;

(c) when the proposed Madurai Unit of All India Radio is expected to start functioning ; and

(d) when the proposed conversion of the high power AIR transmitter at Madras is expected to be completed ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI GHULAM
NABI AZAD) : (a) TV transmitter with 1 KW power has been commissioned at Kodaikanal on 1581984 pending completion of tower, The transmitter on full power of 10 KW is expected to be commissioned during 1984-8S.

if so, the action taken by Govern.
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(b) The reception of TV sigpals from Sri Lanka is reported in the southern coastal areas of Tamil Nadu. The commissioning of the 10 KW T V. transmitter wil fully cover the Southern parts of Tamil Nadu.

(c) By end of 1985.

(d) The installation of the new Transmitter is expected to be sompleted during the current financial year.

Seizure of Pre-recorded Video Cassettes

3945. SHRI R.P. GAEKWAD :
SHRI PHOOL CHAND VERMA :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that pirated versions cf the latest Hindi, Marathi, Gujarati, Telugu, Kannada and Bengali Films alongwith foreign films, some of which have been banned, are easily available in the black market ;

(b) the number of video libraries, illegal video paralours and other net work operating in the metropolitan cities of Bombay, Delhi, Calcutta, etc ; and

(c) whether it is a fact that certain persons engaged in this business have gone to the Bombay High Court and brought an interim Injection restrening the police and Government from seizing pre-recorded video cassettes ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI HK,
L BHAGAT) : (a) and (b) Though. Government have no first-hand knowledge, there are reports about the availability of pirated and uncertified video films in various languages including foreign films which have been banned. 1In so far as uncertified video films are concerned, the responsibility for enforcement of the penal provisions in Part II of the Cinematograph Act 195! relating to certification of films rests with the State

